(R-94-1755)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283860

ADOPTED ON MAY 1 6 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to do by City Forces all the work to paint the Botanical Building located in Balboa Park, such work to be coordinated by the Park and Recreation Department, Special Projects Office, and utilizing the existing scaffolding currently installed in the building, pursuant to recommendation to the City Manager indicating that said work can be done by the City Forces more economically than if let by contract, with the cost of said work not to exceed \$100,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$100,000, from San Diego Facilities and Equipment Leasing Corporation Construction Fund No. 91101, CIP 21-834.0, Balboa Park/Mission Bay Park Requirements, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to fund this project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Mary Kay Jackson Deputy City Attorney

MKJ:mb 05/05/94 Aud.Cert:9401109 Or.Dept:Pk&Rec. R-94-1755 Form=r.pcf

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTRÓLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED B	ALANCE	AC _	9401109
	the		ng resolu					otment of		the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$		100,000.00					Fund		30244/9	1101
Purpo	se	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for the us	e of city for	rces to pair	nt the Bota	ınical
						-				
Date		Building in Balboa Park.				2 Mariana A				
		May 5, 1994				ву:	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPART			
4 G G TT G	Lov	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			AC	COUNTING D		DEVE	T	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			30244	103	4279	218371		91101		\$100,000.00
							,			
					•		<u> </u>			
			TOTAL AMOUNT				MOUNT	\$100,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE		
			C	ERTIF	CATION OF	UNENC	JMBERED	BALANC	E	_
provisio requiren purpose Treasury same ai	ns onente of y, or	of the Class of the said con rare and obe dra	narter of Charter atract, th ticipated wn, and	the City of the C at suffici to com that the	y of San Did ity of San D ent moneys e into the T e said mone	ego; and I iego, that to meet t Freasury, t ey now ac	do hereb sufficient n he obligati o the cred tually in th	y further cononeys have one of saice of saice of the application of th	ertify, in c ve been ap I contract ppropriation, together	ation of any of the onformity with the oppopriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.
Not to	Ex	ceed \$					-			
Vend	or								······································	<u> </u>
Purpo	se	···		,	•				·	
Date		Ву:								
				•			AUDIT	OR AND COM	IPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	T			AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	1	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
										·
								-		
						TOTAL AMOUNT				
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	-92)						•		FUND OVERRIDE
MAY 1 6 1994 0 282800 AC									9401109	

K-283860